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PREMIER FOODS

PREMIER
FOODS BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT DETAILS:
Product Title: Creamy Mushroom Soup Brand: Batchelors
Legal Description: Mushroom Soup Mix Fortified with Premier Product 1015922
Vitamins A & D. Code:
Label W'elght/C.Zount 2.25kg e Spec Version No: 2
(as applicable):

SUPPLIER DETAILS:

Site(s) Manufacturing the Product:
Ashford

Specification team email address:
specifications_foodservice@premierfoods.co.uk

RSPO Certificate Number: BMT- . i
(only applicable for products containing RSPO- Certified Sustainable Mass Balance
Palm/Palm Derivatives). 000038 Palm Oil:

INGREDIENT LIST:

Ingredients as sold (greatest first): Maize Starch, Whey Powder (from Milk), Maltodextrin, Dried
Glucose Syrup, Palm Qil, Salt, Mushroom Juice Concentrate Powder (5%), Cream Powder (Milk),
Yeast Extract Powder (contains Barley), Onion Powder, Sugar, Flavourings (contain Barley, Wheat),
Emulsifier (Mono- and Diacetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Garlic
Powder, Dried Parsley, Stabiliser (Dipotassium Phosphate), Ground Rosemary, Roasted Barley Malt
Extract, Vitamin A, Vitamin D.

ON PACK ALLERGEN STATEMENTS:

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain celery and
egg.

ON PACK CLAIMS/INFORMATION:

Fortified with Vitamins A & D

180 Portions Hob Soup

No Artificial Colours or Preservatives
Suitable for Vegetarians

No Added MSG
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PREMIER FOODS
BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS:

Product Title: Creamy Mushroom Soup Brand: Batchelors

Legal Description: Mushroom Soup Mix Fortified with Premier Product 1015922
Vitamins A & D. Code:

Label W'e|ght/C.?ount 2.25kg e Spec Version No: 2

(as applicable):

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Typical values Per 100g as sold Per 100g/ml as Per portion (170g/ml)
prepared as prepared
Energy (kJ) 1674 125 212
Energy (kcal) 397 30 50
Fat (g) 9.1 0.7 1.2
of which Saturates (g) 5.1 0.4 0.7
Carbohydrate (g) 72.8 5.4 9.2
of which Sugars (g) 12.7 0.9 1.5
Fibre (g) 0.6 <0.5 <0.5
Protein (g) 5.6 0.4 0.7
Salt (g) 5.88 0.43 0.73
Vitamin A (1g) 2012 (252% RI) 137 (17% RI) 233 (29% RI)
Vitamin D (uQ) 13.13 (263% RI) 0.89 (18% RI) 1.52 (30% RI)

Source of Vitamins A & D
This pack makes 180 portions.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

Contains | May Contain Additional Information
Y/N Y/N
Peanuts N N
Nuts N N
Sesame N N
Y N Yeast Extract Powder (contains Barley),

Cereals containing Gluten Flavourings (contain Barley, Wheat), Roasted
Barley Malt Extract

Eggs N Y May Contain Egg

Milk Y N Whey Powder (from Milk), Cream Powder (Milk)
Fish N N

Molluscs N N

Crustaceans N N

Soya N N

Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites N N

Celery N Y May Contain Celery

Mustard N N

Lupin N N

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the
product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination
within the supply chain
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PREMIER FOODS

BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS:

Product Title: Creamy Mushroom Soup Brand: Batchelors

Legal Description: Mushroom Soup Mix Fortified with Premier Product 1015922
Vitamins A & D. Code:

Label W'e|ght/C.?ount 2.25kg e Spec Version No: 2

(as applicable):

DIET SUITABILITY:

Is the product Organic

Suitable: Additional Information:
Y/N
Suitable for Vegans N Contains Milk
Suitable for Vegetarians Y
Suitable for Halal N Not certified
Suitable for Kosher N Not certified
N

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the
product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination

within the supply chain

PRODUCT CODING & STORAGE:

Position on Pack: See Side of Pack. Durability Best Before
Statement:

Inner Barcode: 5000354919794 Outer Barcode: n/a

Shelf Life from Date of Manufacture: 15 | Measured as: | Months

Shelf Life Once Opened:

months of opening.

Keep pack tightly sealed. For best results use pack within 2

Storage Description:

Store in

a cool dry place.

ON PACK COOKING/MAKE UP/
PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:

USE TO MAKE
SOUP MIX WATER PORTIONS
kg litres
0.3 4.08 24 portions
0.625 8.50 50 portions
1.25 17.00 100 portions
Whole pack 30.60 180 portions

of portions

2.
3.
4

1. Using the table above, take quantities of soup mix and water to produce the required number

Into a pan, add sufficient boiling water to the soup mix, whisk until smooth, and bring to the boil
Simmer gently for 3 minutes, stirring occasionally
To prepare other portion quantities use 12.5g soup mix and 170 ml of boiling water per portion

Left over made up product should be cooled rapidly, stored covered in a refrigerator and used within 24
hours by reheating thoroughly.
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PRODUCT DETAILS:
Product Title: Creamy Mushroom Soup Brand: Batchelors
Legal Description: Mushroom Soup Mix Fortified with Premier Product 1015922
Vitamins A & D. Code:
Label W'elght/C.Zount 2.25kg e Spec Version No: 2
(as applicable):

PALLETISATION:
Items in Pack: 1 Packs per Outer; 1
Outers per Layer: 30 Layers per Pallet: 5
PREMIER SPECIFICATION APPROVAL.:
Name Title Signature Date
Specifications T
Dean Harrison Technologist B 16/12/2021
Issued by: Tina Thompson Issue Date: 07.01.2021 Issue: 12

Uncontrolled Document at Point of Issue




